

## Australian lasers can reverse age-related blindness

Ellex Medical Lasers to launch their newest product targeting age-related blindness from Adelaide.

ADELAIDE, SOUTH AUSTRALIA, AUSTRALIA, September 2, 2015 /EINPresswire.com/ -- AGE-related blindness will be stopped and even reversed by world-leading medical lasers developed in Australia.

The innovative technology, which can also treat major eye diseases including cataracts and glaucomas – the top cause of blindness globally – has boosted an Adelaide, South Australia company to be



the international leader in the niche field.

Ellex Medical Lasers Limited (ASX:ELX) will launch their newest product targeting age-related blindness in Barcelona in September.

It is one example of modern medical advancements coming out of South Australia as documented by Invest Adelaide.

The 2015 Comprehensive Report on the Global Ophthalmic Laser Market (Market Scope) reported Ellex has 50 per cent of the market share for glaucoma treatment lasers as of May 2015, up from 41 per cent 12 months earlier.

It also places Ellex second for sales in the industry overall with 14.2 per cent of the market share; just 0.3 per cent behind the market leader, US company Lumenis...

To read and use this royalty-free story in your publication, simply use the link: <a href="http://bit.ly/1JkD42v">http://bit.ly/1JkD42v</a>

This is a Creative Commons story from The Lead South Australia, a news service providing stories about innovation in South Australia. Please feel free to use the story in any form of media. The story sources are linked in with the copy and all contacts are willing to talk further about the story. Regards,

Jim Plouffe, Publishing Editor

Jim Plouffe
The Lead SOuth Australia

+61 8 8231 4294 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: http://www.einpresswire.com

Disclaimer: If you have any questions regarding information in this press release please contact the company listed in the press release. Please do not contact EIN Presswire. We will be unable to assist you with your inquiry. EIN Presswire disclaims any content contained in these releases. © 1995-2015 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.